E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone  +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax           +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de

web  www.erich-ott.de
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
6.1 TYPE CODE
Connecting length 1,2 m is standard. Excess lengths more than 5 m
must be requested seperately, as for this purpose a special teflon coa-
ted shielded cable must be ordered. Delivery times must be requested
when odering.
Ex TF    100 L
          1            2   3
1
Pt Standard
Ni Nickel (as long as stocks last)
2
- Standard
s with protective hose (The protective hose is a corrugated hose
made of stainless steel and fixed with a special screw at the cabinet.)
3
- Standard (1,2 m length)
. . . Value  e.g. 4 for 4 m length
s Special length ≥ 5 m
Example: Device with PT100, with protective hose and a standard length
of 1,2m:
  Ex TF  Pt  100  L  s
             1              2   3
6.2  NAME PLATE
      4
1                                5
 6
      7
2      8
      9
3
1- Supervising agency 5- Nominal voltage
2- Ex- labelling 6- Nominal current
3- Ignition protection type 7- Inspecting authority/ EU-type
examination certificate
4- Type code 8- Operating temperature
9- Production number
7.0  CONNECTION PLAN
5.0  PROJECTIION
For the accuracy of the temperature measurement it must be conside-
red that both, thermal capacity and the relation heat supply and heat
dissipation can influence the measurement result. Very fast changes
can accordingly be collected with very small temperature sensors. Res-
ponse curves of the sensor can be sent when requested. As the sensor
has a surface that bonds the surface of the object to be measured
only slightly without special provisions, an intermediate value of ambient
temperature and surface temperature of the object to be measured is
scaled. With appropriate arrangements such as insulation and suchlike
the dif ference between those two temperatures can be kept as small
as possible. The dynamic error results from the heat accumulation ca-
pacity of the sensor and the relation ability of thermal energy storage
senor to the object to be measured, whereas the mass of the object to
be measured only has an influence on this relation in immediate affinity
of 2-3 cm. The observational error due to the connection line of the de-
vice, whether 2-, 3- or 4-conductor circuit is, compared to the  previous
influence possibilities, generally negligible. For the error calculation the
connection point in the terminal box can be regarded as the end of line
fault and thus the complete circuit can be constructed as if the sensing
element would be placed right there. The usual measuring error, condi-
tioned by a test current of 10 mA, amounts at 20°C less than 0,25 K.
5.1  CABLES AND LEADS
For supply cables longer than 5 m the exterior network must be earthed
with PE at the feed point. The max. resistivity of the supply line and its
consistency depends on the presettings of the evaluation device. The
inductivity of the device is negligible, the capacity of the sensor is ≤
1000 pF. The supply line must generalyy be installed safely according
to the standards of the EN 60079-14 and the engineering rules. The